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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Quote for Teledyne oxygen analyser model MX300-I, King's
College Hospital 
1 message

WILLIAMS, Juliana (KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<juliana.williams@nhs.net>

19 February 2021
at 14:56

To: Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
Cc: "SAKA, Jonathan (KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)"
<jonathan.saka@nhs.net>

Hello Kate,

Thanks for your quick response. Yes we would like an official quote please.

I understand that you may not be able to supply 5 MX300-I. Please provide a quote for
as many as you have in stock at the moment (up to 5) and we will place a future order
for the remainder.

Quan��es of the accessories required is:

12x ref 0121182 V Mount Pole Clamp - Large Clamping Width: 16 - 40mm       
5x ref 0110017 R-17MED oxygen sensor
2x ref 0131202 - sensor cable
10x ref 0121213 removable moun�ng plate (V mount adapter) with screws*

*These will allow us to replace our exis�ng universal moun�ng clamps which are
breaking with the V mounts.

Many thanks.

Kind regards,

Juliana

From: Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com> 
Sent: 19 February 2021 14:05 
To: WILLIAMS, Juliana (KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<juliana.williams@nhs.net> 
Subject: Re: Quote for Teledyne oxygen analyser model MX300-I, King's College Hospital
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Good afternoon Juliana,

Thank you for your enquiry.

The prices are as follows: 

MX300-i         0111235            £440 each (includes 1 x 0110017 oxygen sensor)

Please note we are unable to obtain more stock of these once our stock is depleted.  We may
not be able to supply five. 

There is a choice of two pole clamps, I have attached a leaflet for your information.  The prices
are as follows:

0121181 V Mount Pole Clamp - Small Clamping Width: 14 -25mm            £36.75 each

0121182 V Mount Pole Clamp - Large Clamping Width: 16 - 40mm          £42.00 each 

-------------------------------------------------------------- 

 0110017 R-17MED oxygen sensor has the following price breaks:

1 = £ 42.00 each 2 = £ 38.00 each 3-10 = £ 36.00 each 11 or more = £ 34.00 each
        
0131202 - sensor cable is £20.00 each 

I can of course issue an official quotation but would need to know which pole clamp you require.

Carriage would be a maximum of £10 and all prices are exclusive of VAT.

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email viamed.kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Skype: viamed.kate.griffiths

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Fri, 19 Feb 2021 at 13:49, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote: 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: WILLIAMS, Juliana (KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<juliana.williams@nhs.net> 
Date: Fri, 19 Feb 2021 at 13:43 
Subject: Quote for Teledyne oxygen analyser model MX300-I, King's College Hospital 
To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>, sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk> 
Cc: SAKA, Jonathan (KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<jonathan.saka@nhs.net> 
 
 
Good a�ernoon,
 
Could I have a quote for 5x MX300-I with pole mounts please.
 
I also require a quote for 5 extra oxygen sensors ref 110017, 2 extra cables ref
131202 and 5 addi�onal pole mounts for this model analyser.
 
Many thanks.
 
Kind regards,

Juliana Williams
Senior Technologist 
Paediatric & Neonatal Critical Care Units
King’s College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
 
KFM
Unit 1, KCH Business Park, 129 Coldharbour Lane
London SE5 9NY
 
Tel: 020 3299 9000 (Ext. 33686) | Email: Juliana.williams@nhs.net
Web: www.kings-fm.co.uk 
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 This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

 
 
************************************************************
******************************************************** 
 
This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient please inform the 
sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it. 
Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or
take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation. 
 
NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging
patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other
accredited email services. 
 
For more information and to find out how you can switch,
https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail 
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